## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
llRegions Bank	FORMERLY Successor to AmSouth Bank	05/31/2008	Banking Corporation: ALABAMA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GeniSoy Food Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 WEST 5TH STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 700	
City:	TULSA	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78276990	CARB CRUNCHERS
Registration Number:	2090101	GENISOY
Registration Number:	1601841	HARD BODY
Serial Number:	78276994	LOW CARB CRUNCH
Registration Number:	1282064	MLO
Registration Number:	1445928	MUS-L-ON
Serial Number:	76526545	PERFECT FIT
Registration Number:	3127885	GENISOY NATURAL CHOICE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (714)546-9035

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (714) 641-3463

rmarr@rutan.com, trademarks@rutan.com, scain@rutan.com **TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004510 FRAME: 0234

900187796

Email: ezaskoda@rutan.com
Correspondent Name: Richard F. Marr
Address Line 1: 611 Anton Boulevard
Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028713.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin R. Zaskoda
Signature:	/Erin R. Zaskoda/
Date:	03/29/2011

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Lien on TM (Genisoy and Regions)#page1.tif source=Release of Lien on TM (Genisoy and Regions)#page2.tif source=Release of Lien on TM (Genisoy and Regions)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004510 FRAME: 0235

## RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Assignment for Security (Trademarks) (the "Agreement"), dated as of September 20, 2005, made by GeniSoy Food Company, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") in favor of AmSouth Bank, as Agent ("Assignee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 26 2005, on reel 003164 frame 0730, Assignor granted to the Assignee a security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignor and set forth on Schedule I attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Assignce desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto; and

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, and reassigns to Assignor all right, title and interest of the Assignee in and to such trademarks.

Date: May \_\_\_\_, 2008

REGIONS BANK (SUCCESSOR TO AMSOUTH

BANK)

By:

Name: Brriekey

Title:

Attorney in Fact

31643202.WPD

REGIONS BANK, as a U.S. Lender

By: \_ Name: \_ Title: \_

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO CREDIT AGREEMENT]

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004510 FRAME: 0237** 

# SCHEDULE I

# Trademarks

Mark	Registration No / Application No.	Country or Region
CARB CRUNCHERS	78/276,990	USA
GENISOY	2,090,101	USA
HARD BODY	1,601,841	USA
LOW CARB CRUNCH	78/276,994	USA
MLO & design	1,282,064	USA
MUS-L-ON	1,445,928	USA
PERFECT FIT	76/526,545	USA
GENISOY NATURAL CHOICE	78/489,396	USA

31643202,WPD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004510 FRAME: 0238

**RECORDED: 03/29/2011**